
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 3, 1999

Phlla. Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* as of 31-MAR-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 45-64 NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Indian
River Red 23s 11.00-12.00few 14.00 27s
few 14.00 32s 7.00-9.00 one label 12.00
36s 6.50-7.50 few 8.00 one label 10.00 40s
6.00- one label 10.00 48s 6.00-7.00
preferred label 8.50-9.00 S6s 6.00-6.50
While 23s 5.00-5.50 27s fOO-550 32s
5.00- 36s 5.00-550 40s 5.00-550 48s
5.00- Interior Red 23s 10.00 27s 10.00
40s 8.00 Star Ruby 36s 8.00-9.00 40s
7.00- 48s 6.00-7. 00 56s 6.00-650
LEMONS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns AZ 95s fr qual 1250-14.00 115 s fr
qual 1250-14.00 MOsfrqual 1250-14.00
mostly 14.00 165 s ft qual 1250-14.00
mostly 14.00 200 s fr qual 13.00 CA 95s
18.00 fr qual 12.00-14. 00 115 s 18.00 fr

qual 12.00-14.00 140 s 16.00-1850 fr qual
13.00- 165 s 16.00-17.50 fr qual
14.00- 200 s 17.00 fr qual
14.00- 15 kg cntis SP BOAT 90s
11.00 —LIMES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 10 lb ctns FL 54s 12.00MX 42s
12.00 48s 11.00 54s 11.00-13.00 63s
12.00- 40 lb ctns MX ISOs
40.00- 175 s 41.00 200 s 40.00 --

MISC CITRUS: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —ORANGES: MARKET CA
NAVEL'S HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Navel 56s 21.00-26.00
few high as 30.00 72s 20.00-25.00 few
26.00 88s 21.00-23.00 few high as 25.00 fr
qual 17.00 113 s 20.00-22.00 138 s 16.00
4/5 buctns FL Valencia 56s 11.00-12.00
64s 11.00-13.00 80s 10.00-13.00 one lot
9.00 100 s 11.00-12.00 11.00-12.00 125s
9.00- few 11.00 —TANGELOS:
MARKET STEADY ctns CA Miimeola
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 ISOs 150s
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 ---

TANGERINES: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns FL Honey 64s 12.00-14.00 80s
14.00- one label 21.00 20.00 100s
16.00- 120 s 18.00 150 s 18.00 180 s
10.00- —TEMPLES: MARKET

11.00
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; MARK-

ET STEADY fits 12 6-oz cups with lids
CL AIR 36.00 —CRANBERRIES;
OFFERINGS NONE —MISC BERRIES:
MARKET LOWER fhs 12 5.6-oz cups
with lids MX AIR Blackberries
18.00- —RASPBERRIES; MARK-

ET LOWER fits 12 S5-oz cups with lids
CLAIR Red 18.00-21.000rd cond 4.00
STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 12 1-pt bins CA med-lge
17.00- FL sml-med 8.00-9.00 mostly
9.00 fr cond 5.00-750 MX med-lge ord-fr
cond 5.00-9.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ETOU 15SAND 18S HIGHER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 cms/crts CR 9s ft
cond 10.00 12s 16.00fr cond 12.00 IBs fr
cond 10.00 GU 9s 15.00 12s 15.00-16.00
15s 17.00 18s 17.00 MX 9s fr cond 12.00
12s 16.00 15s 15.00 fr cond 10.00-12.00
18s 15.00 —HONEYDEWS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns GU 4s 10.00
Ss 12.00 8s 10.00 MX 4s 10.00 5s
10.00- mostly 11.00 8s 8.00-10.00

mostly 9.00 PN 5s 12.00 one lot 8.00 fr
cond 4.00-6.00 6s 10.00-12.00 some
8.00- fr cond 4.00-6.00 —MISC
MELONS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —WATERMELONS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns percln
MX Sangria 3s 22.00-24.00 4s 21.00Red
Seedless 4s 25.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns trypk
AG BOAT Royal Gala 80s 28.0090s 28.00

100 s 24.00 110 s 24.00 120 s 22.00 WA
WAExFcy Jonagold 88s fr cond 9.00
CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE ctns trypk NY U.S. One Mclntosh
64s 11.00-12.00 80s 11.00-12.00 WA
WAExFcy Red Delicious 56s fr appear
10.0064s 12.00-1350one label 16.00 72s
12.00- preferred labels 16.00-19.00
80s 12.00-13.50 preferred labels
16.00- 88s 12.00-15.50 preferred
labels 16.00-19.00 100 s 12.00-1350 one
label 16.00 113 s 12.00-1350 one label
16.00 125 s 12.50-1350Golden Delicious
64s fr qual 9.00 80s 17.00 88s 17.00 100s
15.00 Granny Smith 100 s 19.00 138 s fr

appear 12.50 Fuji 64s 15.00 80s
18.00- 88s 18.00-20.00 Gala 100s

24.00 Braeburns 80s 22.00100 s 17.00U.S.
ExFcy Golden Delicious 56s 13.50-1550

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 Awaffle slatA

(717) 355-2361 'SsaagS*'

AGE 4/5 buctns wrpd OR U.S. One
D'Anjou 70s 23.00 80s 23.00 90s 23.00
100 s 18.50-20.00 110 s 19.00 120s
17JO-18.50 135 s 17.50 Bose 80s 24.00

90s 23.00-24.00 100 s 20.00-22.00 some
high as 24.00 1 IDs 22.00 120 s 20.00 135s
18.50 —PERSttIMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE —PINEAPPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI AIR 6s
12J0 MX 6s golden ripe 17.00ctns 2 lyr
HD 8s 16.00 10s 15.00-16.00 12s
15.00- 14s 16.00—PLANTAINS: 40
lb ctns CB Green 16.00 Yellow 16.50 CR
Green 16.00 Yellow 16.50EC Green 16.00
Yellow 16.50 —PLUMS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 2-lyr CL BOAT
Angelepo 50s 20.00 60s 14.00-16.00 70s
12.00- 80s 11.00-14.00 90s
10.00- Larry Anne 50s 18.00 60s
14.00 —POMEGRANATES: OFFER-

INGS NONE
Phila. Herb

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices at of 31-MAR-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News. Federal-State Market News

Service. USDA.
Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)

336-0355
clear 45-64
NA-FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

18s 18.00-18.50 24s 17.00-18.50 mostly
18.00 30s 16.00-18.00 —ARRUGULA:

4/5 buerts bchd FL 24s 10.00 —BASEL: 1
kg ctns IS 12s 13.00 cits bchd FL 15s
10.00 —CELERIAC (CELERY ROOT):
15 lb lugs CD 14.00—CHIVES: 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 18.00 —CILANTRO: 4/5 buerts
bchd FL 30s 9.00 4/5 buerts Ise FL 9.00
ctns bchd TX 30s 9.00-10.00 —DILL; etts
bchd FL 24s 10.00-12.00mostly 10.00
DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TOQUOTE —MARJORAM; 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00 —OREGANO: I
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—ROSEMARY;

1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—SAGE; 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —TARRAGON; 1
kg ctns bchdIS 12s 17.00—THYME:4.kg
ctns bchdIS 12s 13.00 •

FauquierLivestock Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday .... April 13 7:00 P.M. . . . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday .... April'27 7:00 P.M. .. . Calf & Yearling
Tuesday .... May 11 7:00 P.M. . . . Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY TUESDAY 1:30 PM
“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty ”

ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos or
commodity buildings built to suit
your needs. Bunkers available in

8 Ft. or 12Ft. High.

Slatted Heifer Bam

Slatted Free Stall Barn Concrete Feed Bunks

some low as 12.50 64s 13.50-15.50 some
low as 12JO 72s 13.50-15.50some low as
12.50 80s 13.50-15.50some low as 12J0
88s 13JO-ISJO some low as 12JO 100s
I3JO-ISJO some low as 12.50 113s
13JO-15.50 some low as 12,50 Granny
Smith 80s 18.00 88s 18.00 100s
16.00- 113 s 15.00-16.00 WAFcy

Red Delicious 80s 11.00 88s 11.00 100s
11.00 113 s 11.00 138 s 11.00 ctns celpk
NY U.S. ExFey Mclntosh 80s 20.00 100s
20.00 Empire 100 s 20.00 U.S. One Mein-
tosh 96s 10.00 100 s 10.00 WA WAExFcy

Red Delicious 96s 25.00Golden Delicious
80s 20.00 96s 20.00 Mcintosb 96s
16J0-18.00 ctns 12 3-lb flmbgs NY U.S.

Fey Red Delicious 2 1/2* min 11.00 Red
Rome 2 1/2" min 11.00Empire 2 1/2“ min

1 1.00 —APRICOTS: OFFERINGS
NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyrCA Hass 48s
53.00- mostly 53.00 few 55.00 60s
50.00 ---BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 11 JOfair
qual 9JO-10JO sml 8.00-BJO 40 lb ctns
bagged IMPORT 11.00 IS lb ctns
IMPORTBaby 11.00Red 11.00ctns insti-
tutional pk IMPORT petite 13.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CL BOAT
Apple Pears Hosui 16s 11.00-12.00
GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
18 lb ctns/lugs CLBOAT Ruby Seed less

exlge 20.00 18 lb lugs bgd CL BOAT
Thompson Seedless exlge 21.00 Ige
20.00- few 23.00-24.00, fr cond
10.00 Flame Seedless Ige 20.00 Ruby

Seedless med 16.00 exlge 23.00-24.00
Black Seedless Ige 14.00 Red Globe med-
Ige 12JO exlge 16JO Sugarose Ige 18.00
16 lblugs bgd CLBOAT Thompson Seed-

less med 14.00 exlge 23.00-26.00 some
high as 28.00 Ige 22.00-23.00some high as
26.00Flame Seedless med-lge 18.00-20.00
Ruby Seedless med 16.00 Ige 18.00Black
Seedless exlge 16.00 Red Globe exlge
17.00 —KIWIFRUIT: MARKET

STEADY fits 1 lyrCA 33s 8.00 39s 8.00
—MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1 lyr GU Tommy Atkins
12s 8.00 MX Ataulfo 18s 7.00-8.00 20s

7.00- PR Tommy Atkins 10s 8.50
NECTARINES; ctns 2 lyr ttypkCLBOAT
Red Jim 40s fr cond 6.00-9.00 poor cond
1.00- 50s ft cond 6.00-9.00 poor cond
1.00- 60s fr cond 6.00-9.00 poor cond
1.00- —PAPAYA: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns CR Sunrise
13.00- 13s 9s 13.00 tls 13.

00 35 lb ctns MX Maradol 15.00
PEACHES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE—PEARS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns AG BOAT
Bartlett 80s 24.00 90s 2XOO 100 s 20.00
110 s 18.00 120 s 17.00D'Anjou 70s 24.00
80s 24.00 90s 24.00 100 s 22.00 110 s 20.00
120 s 18.00 Red Bartlett 35s 14.00 40s
14.00 50s 13.00-14.00 55s 13.00-14.00

CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-


